<L —FGT230 (A7 5-)
GT230 REV040 2012558 ~
IN="J YR}

REV040
2012554 ~ 230-REV040-2023-0728 Ver.2.000

Aoehti 44
weli AT IR V—2 R At

http://www.toyo-green.com



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

6010176
SOME IMPORTANT NOTES: 53608400
- The timing of the B sections on the main shaft is important. 3612700
- The sequence should be: 1, 6, 2,4, 3, 5, in line with timing plate 5004034 512?;%%2500

- Check and tighten (with loctite) the nut 3522026 on the main shaft

- The rubbers 4563202 are a wear part, like the tines. A

- The life time depends on the usage
- Do not overtighten the tine secure bolts 3606162

[REV040 2012558 ~ ] 3504004 6012120 6731815
9608201 3608303 gg%g%%g
3008160
2420209
3604101 3512025 2420200
30008
JERzAn 7033014

6003143-02 6004041

6328525

£710803 e ¥ 6003520
6002120 o 3508008
3612311 P,
6010025 T 3608701
3608450 o 6508006
6003170-01 3608164
3612511 SR, 7033051
6001040 o £ 6003170-01
7435060-05 NPT § e 7060542
7033033 <?‘/-‘ 6005024 2508004
5121004 3522026 ¥ (fed 4563202
3612700 6002037 i I 6001072-02 o\l
2420200 L 6420069 it ARG 6505597
3608204 1823289 RAe & 6012060
2420209 3508008 g/
3508000 3606162 3606453 9212004
3508040 6005152 sRRaaa
6002037 .
6003026 1823288 (standard hollow tine QD 11x 1D 7 mm)
3506004 1823290 (option smaller hollow tine CD 9.5 % 10 5.5 mm)
GO0S050 Opening should face backwards! GT 230 REV 040
LI 1812305 Salid tine OD= 9.5 mm 3/8"  Parts Sheet
3912600 1812301 Needle tine OD=5 mm 3/16" pMaredo BY Mav 2012
3608400 6735031 1819103 Cross tine OD= 9.5 mm 3/8" cogiwiight mmd,.}i heiackinids

1=



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV040 (2012558 ~) %BERA—H—RBEICHATHET

No.1-256 RE. RBETFELKERTLLZIBANCEVET, BRE (EE) LHARLTHI XZORENELIBENIEVET,
REV| B2 [»1-88 |BRe (55 Mol T2 wE |z
040 1(1812301 Needle solid tine 5 x 89mm option Ay ¥KEAvHEOTESBBLIEIW 12

040 2(1812305 solid tine 9.5 x 89mm option Ay XKEAvHEOTESBELEIW 12

040 3(1819103 Cross tine 11 x 89mm option Ay ¥KEAvHEOTESBBLEIW 12

040 4(1823289 Hollow tine 11 x 89mm standard RA Y XKEAVAHRATESEBLIZEIN 12

040 5[1823290 Hollow tine 9.5 x 89mm option Ay ¥KEAHEOTESBBLIEIW 12

040 6(2012081 Bearing 6001 2RS 6136001 |~77 1 > 26001 12

040 712012101 Bearing 6201 2RS 6136201 |77 > 26201 2

040 8]2040152 Bearing 6008 727 6136008 |77 > 260087 12

040 912420200 Bearing SC204 6130204 |R77 Y > Z7UD204 (P F204)

040 10|2420209 PF 204 housing 6452600 [/N7 > 7PF204

040 113008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A 6070082 |7 v >+ M8 (T HEM) 10

040 12|3008200 Large washer M8 DIN 9021 * %k |7y v M8 (A Exx

040 13|3012105 Shimm washer 12-19-1 D988 6161208 | L7 v v12x22x1.0 (22-24)

040 14(3504004 Self lock nut M4 D985 6062040 [my o7+ v FM4 18

040 15(3505004 Self lock nut M5 D985 6062051 |@ v 7+ v FM5 (2f&)

040 16|3506000 Nut M6 DIN 934 6060060 [+ FM6

040 173506004 Self made nut M6 985 6062061 (@ v 7+ v FM6 (2%&) 29

040 18|3508000 Nut M8 DIN 934 6060081 |7 v ~M8(2%&) 8

040 193508004 Self lock nut M8 D985 6062082 |@ v 7+ v FM8 (2f&) 30

040 20(3508008 Self lock nut woth washer D6926 6062081 |O v 7+ v M8 (7777 )

040 213508040 Nut M8 DIN 6334 6065825 |&F v M8 x25

040 22(3512000 Nut M12 DIN 934 6060124 |7 v FM12(2%&)

040 23(3512004 Self lock nut M12 D985 6062120 (O vy 7+ v FM12

040 243512025 Self lock nut M12 x 1.25 DIN 985 6062121 |0 v 7+ v FM12 (P1.25) 12

040 25|3522026 Low height nut M22 x 1.5 6452102 [+v FM22 P15 1lry %4 MERB

28—



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV040 (2012F5A~) x&EikA—h—RBEIEATHET

No.26-50 BRE. RE/EFPELERLLIBANIENEY, BRE (EE) LERKEATHM XZORENRLEIBEANTEVET,

REV| B2 [»1-88 |BRe (55 Mol 2 wE |
RE

040 26(3604101 Bolt M4 x 10 DIN 933 * % % |7RJ)L M4 %10 6

040 273604161 Bolt M4 x 16 DIN 933 * % % 7KL M4 %16 12

040 2813605164 Mushroom head bolt M5 x 16 DIN 603 x % % |7RJL FM5x16 (FBiR) 6

040 29(3606162 Bolt M6 x 16 10.9 planed DIN 933 6010618 |-K/L FM6x16 (8.8) 12

040 303606201 Bolt M6 x 20 DIN 933 6010621 |-K/L FM6x20 (8.8) 3

040 31|3606453 Hex socket screw M6 x 45 6030710 |F v v 7RI M6 x45 (8.8) 6

040 32(3606453 Hex socket screw M6 x 45 8.8 D912 zinc pla---| 6030710 |¥ v v 7KL FM6x45 (8.8) 6

040 333606600 Bolt M6 x 60 DIN 931 6010660 |~/ FM6x60 (8.8) H 2

040 343608164 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 16 DIN 903 6010819 |-/K/L FM8x16 (B1R) 8.8 6

040 35(3608201 Bolt M8 x 20 ISO 4017 6010821 |-K/L FM8x20 (8.8) 9

040 363608204 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 20 DIN 903 6010823 |-K/L FM8x20 (B1R) SUS 10

040 373608251 Bolt M8 x 25 4017 S 6010826 |HJ/L kM8 x25(8.8) 2

040 38(3608303 Hex socket screw M8 x 30 DIN 912 * % % [F 4y THRILEM8X30 2

040 39(3608400 Bolt M8 x 40 DIN 931 6010847 |4/ kM8 x40 8

040 40(3608450 Bolt M8 x 45 DIN 931 6010847 |K)L FM 8 x45(8.8)H 24

040 41 (3608701 Bolt M8 x 70 4017 S 6010871 |-K/L FM8x70 (10.9) 2

040 423612311 Bolt M12 x 30 x 1.25 DIN961 6011231 |-K/L FM12x30 (10.9/P1.25) 6

040 43(3612511 Bolt M12 x 50 x 1.25 DIN961 6011252 |-K/L b M12x50(8.8)H 6

040 443612700 Bolt M12 x 70 DIN 931 6011271 |7K/L FM12x70 (8.8) 2

040 45(3912600 Cir crip d=26 DIN 471 6101027 | X+ 7V > 7S-2TM 1

040 46(4563202 Rubber block 75 shore 30-20-M6x10_20 | 6453900 |Z/X—7 0 v & 12[BFEMR T, vityMT

040 4715121004  |Wheel 100 x 45 -36 green ball bearings | 6453010 |#F4 —/LMADHA (& * 12mmAR L k) 2

040 48(6001040-03 [Shimm washer 40 - 61 - 05 6451202 |>—7L—F (G T230) 12

040 4916001072-02 |Tine holder catchplate 1150 6457001 |F v v F 7L —K Il (290 6

040 50(6001581-03 |Core collecthing scraper 230 1125 6001581 [RZ7 L v /Xx—230-1125 1

3=



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV040 (2012F5A~) x&EikA—h—RBECEATHET

No.51-75 B&E. RA/EFPELKERLLZIBANITNET, B4 (EE) LEARABTHI XZORENRLIBEANTEVET,
REV| B2 |¢-1-28 |BR4 G5 Mol 72 wE |
040 51(6002027-02 [Washer 30- 12- 1.5 1150 6450606 |H/N—7L — k6201 2
040 52(6002037-01 [Washer 37-20-2 204 bearing 6450607 |AH/N—T7L — 204 2
040 53(6002120-00 |U shaped distance plate for 6008 6452821 |7'L — ~6008 12
040 54(6003026-00 [Washer d18 D27 s3 6454418 |77 v > v M18-H3 4
040 5516003143-02 |Side support core collector 6451012 |a7aL X —Y A4 K7L — FM-02 2
040 56(6003170-01 |Side support plate 230 tine section 6453008 |FIL X —HR—F 7L —F/GT230 12
040 5716003520-00 |Front support plate GT230 for guide plat{ * *x % |A4 K7L — Y R—FrTFL—+ 1
040 B58(6003585-03 |Core collector base plate black 1150 *xx | R—XJSL—F (37a3L27%—GT230) 1
040 59(6004034-01 (Washer 37-20-4 6454437 |77 v v 37x20x4 1
040 60(6004041-00 [Timing and grip plate hex 24 6451601 |% A4 27 7L — k22-24 1
040 61(6004107-03 [Distance plate motor mount plate 1145 | 6453502 |[£E—4&—~<Y ¥ k H/N— 1
040 62(6004114-00 |U support inside for connecthing rod 6451101 | R—F 754 v b 3
040 63(6004356-05 [Side plate GT frame * %% |GT7L—L 1
040 64 (6004591-05 |Central bridige for 7435060 *%x % |GT7L—L 1
040 6516005024-00 |Distance washer for tineholder 230 6453003 [FKILZ— L 12
040 66(6005050-01 [Clutch plate with hex hole 6450800 |7 7 v F 7L — b 1
040 67(6005055-00 [Mount plate for tineholder 230 6453002 |FILX—~T7 > L —F

040 68(6005152-02 [Front roller support GT230 1152 6452819 |7 o> bo—7 —HKR— K (GT230)

040 69(6005155-04 [Hydr motor mount plate GT 1145 6453500 | E—&%—~7 > 7L —F

040 70(6006067-05 |Excenter plate HEX 24-6.53 6450401 |ZF¥t> bU v o7 7L — +24/40 12
040 7116008092-01 |Connecthing rod 6451000 (23774 >y K 6
040 72(6010025-00 [Distance bush 24-12-L11 * k% |7 valll 12
040 73(6010176-02 [Counter weight GT black 6450612 |h 7> X —7 T4 k(10mm)

040 7416012060-00 |Bearing support front roller GT 6452871 |7 hrO—5—T> R7L— bk d =57

040 7516012120-03 |Pick up cam for GT D shackle ¥k x |7y INR=—2X

4re—y



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV040 (2012558 ~) %BERA—H—RBEICHATHET

No.76-93 B&E. RA/EFPELKERLLZIBANITVET, B4 (EE) LEARABTHI XZORENARLIBEANTEVET,
REV| B2 |¢-1-28 |BR4 G5 il T nE |
BE
040 7616328525-00 |Plastic guide strip for GT230 * %% |HAFXKYUvZ GT230 1
040 17(6416613-00 |Front roller shaft 6201 GT 6452813 (7RO FEA—F—= % 7k 1
040 78(6420069-00 [Tine holder 230 6451600 |X A »FRILKZX—M 6
040 791(6424636-01 [Main shaft for GT 24mm M22 1152 6453422 (A4 v 7 22 1
040 80(6450518-03 [Weight square 50 black 6450300 |71 F(GT230) /BLACK 1
040 8116505597-00 |Roller scraper 5 x 597 * % %[22 MbHx597 1
040 82(6508006 Nut M8 H6 Hex22 6452103 + v M8/22 2
040 83|6710803-01 |Pivot bush core collegtor 230 * %k |Zvwia (GT230a 7L %—) 2
040 84(6731815-00 |Drive nut M18 Left 6452000 |FZ 4 7+ v FM18xP1.5 L-1 #x> l|ley o &4 MEA
040 85(6731816-00 |Drive nut M18 Right 6452001 |FZ4 7+ v FM18XP15R-1 1EXY 1|y o &4 MEA
040 86(6735031-02 [Slined drive bush GT 6451300 (R 774> 7 va 1
040 87(7033014-00 |Distance bush Hex 24 L14 6452824 |7 v alL14 1
040 88(7033033-00 |Distance bush Hex 24 L33 6452817 |7 v 22133 2
040 89(7033051-00 |Distance bush Hex 24 L51 * %k k|7 v albl 3
040 90(7060542-02 |Front roller GT 6452832 7o v tO—>—(M) 1
040 91 (9653000-01 [Maredo Logo oval decal 6301903 |74 —/L"MAREDO" 1
040 9219653010 CE Decall standard * % x 7 H—JL"CE" 1
040 9319653020 Safty decall standard x %k |TH—IL"L—TT 4" 1

5r— 3



230-REV040-20230810 Ver.2.00

TV T IDRA IV T ENENDE T 3 VI~ ERAI T Ty v — DY Y REDBEE—HRLTVWIREDNHY £7,
CRAIVIDIERIEZRA IV T TL—MIAEDYE 1 6, 2, 4, 3. b THHIRLENHY ET,

CFARTDORIN/Fy MEY A XTEBESI NI LY LNV TRHEDTIT £,
- ZN=70v 7 (6453900) ITEEMTT, £  ERAKAOIMEHREL T, TLADHLALY, DUDPADERNDENWICEE ZHA,

YA RF =T EA DA =T B IIEEBE T ARICT L CTEFICAEIT TS0,
- B OFaIZERRRICE>TERY £,




